L
(T

® Tulsa, Oklahoma U.S.A.

McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. [PFAWN: o [CHECKS pyyp APPRVD: - jpp 10ATE 05 /99 /981046 15006000 |37 1 [REY D [T 75006001
The leader by design. CAD
TracStar 500 FRONT HOOD ASSEMBLY o T5006001

NOTE: THIS DRAWING AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN IS THE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
PROPERTY OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc. THE DRAWING IS NOT TO BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER,
SUBMITTED OUTSIDE PARTIES FOR EXAMINATION, OR USED DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY FOR THE PURPOSES OTHER
THAN THOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS FURNISHED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF McElroy Manufacturing, Inc.




Page 1 of 1

TracStar 500 FRONT HOOD ASSEMBLY

Parts List

ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION

T5006001 1 ASSEMBLY
1 MABOO005 6 1/4-20NC X 1-1/4"LG HHCS GR5 PL
2 MABOOOO6 4 1/4-20NC X 1-1/2"LG HHCS GR5 PL
3 MABOO0063 2 3/8-16NC X 3/4"LG HHCS GR5 PL
4 MBCO00052 2 5/16-18NC PREV TORQUE LOCK NUT PL
5 MBCO00053 6 1/4-20NC PREV TORQUE FLANGE LOCK NUT PL
6
7 MBEOOO0O7 2 3/8" REG SPLIT LOCK WASHER STL PL
8 MBGO00026 1 #10 FENDER WASHER STL PL
9 MBHO00050 4 1/4-20 X 1/2 LG WELLNUT
10 MCEO00029 3 1/2"DIA. X 2.50" GRIP DETENT PIN
11 MCHO00003 2 3/16" DIA X 1-1/2LG COTTER PIN
12 MDL00222 2 SEAL
13 MDMO0O0035 2 LINEAR BALL BEARING
14 MDRO00073 1 SCREW BUMPER
15 MGAO00042 1 GAS SPRING
16 MGF00061 2 MOUNTING STUD
17 T5006101 1 INNER LINK WELDMENT
18 T5006201 1 OUTER FACER PIVOT LINK WELDMENT
19 T5006401 1 FACER PIVOT SHAFT
20 T5006701 1 FACER PIVOT SHAFT BRACKET
21 T5013901 1 FRONT HOOD
22 T5015001 1 FRONT BUMPER WELDMENT
23 T5015101 2 FRONT RIB TEMPLATE
24 T5015301 1 FRONT HOOD PIVOT PIN
25 T5015602 1 MMI MEDALLION LABEL (NOT SHOWN)
26 T5017301 1 LEFT SIDE PANEL LABEL (NOT SHOWN)
27 T5017401 1 RIGHT SIDE PANEL LABEL (NOT SHOWN)
28 T5019402 1 ALTERNATOR TO HOOD BAFFLE FOAM
29 MFAO00002 1 1/8NPT PLUG
30 T5023001 2 SIDE PANEL T500 LOGO LABEL (NOT SHOWN)
NOTES:

1. USE 3M ADHESIVE TO BOND ITEM (28) T5019402 IN PLACE.

2. INSTALL WITH LOCTITE #242.

T5006001

REV D



DRAWING REVISION HISTORY LISTING

TracStar 500 FRONT HOOD ASSEMBLY

DATE BY DESCRIPTION OF REVISION

04/24/98  TLW REVISED ITEM #2 (MAA00007) 1/4-20NC X 1 3/4 LG HHCS TO (MAA00006)
1/4-20NC. X 1 1/2 LG HHCS.

09/10/98  TLW REVISED DRAWING TO SHOW REDESIGN ITEM #18(75006201) AND
REVISED QTY. OF ITEM #10(MCE00029) FROM 2 TO 3.

11/24/98  TLW ADDED ITEM #29 (MFA00002) & ITEM #30 (T5023001)

02/02/99  TLW REVISED ITEM #12 FROM MDL00045 TO MDL00222 SEAL.

07/27/99  TLW ADDED FLAG NOTE 2 TO ITEM #2 ON DRAWING AND NOTE 2 USE WITH
LOCTITE #242 TO PARTS LIST.

PART NO: T5006001
DESCRIPTION:

APPR. REV

DWP

DWP A

DWP B

DWP -

DWP C

TLW D

9/27/00 BWW  REMOVED ITEM #6 MBEOOOO5, NO LONGER NEEDED WITH LOCTITE #242.



